RESOLUTION NO. 2025-001

WHEREAS, pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated §6-54-111 and Resolution 2000-008 the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the Town of Bluff City, Tennessee have appropriated certain funds for non-profit charitable organizations in the budget for 2024-2025.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF BLUFF CITY, TENNESSEE:

That Bluff City Volunteer Fire Department has received from the Town of 1. Bluff City the sum of \$5,000.00 to be used for operating expenses. It appearing to the Board of Mayor and Aldermen that Bluff City Volunteer Fire Department has met all of the requirements of Tennessee Code Annotated §6-54-111 and Resolution 2000-008.

2. That this Resolution shall become effective from and after its final passage the public welfare requiring it.

Adopted this 4th day of February, 2025.

Lori Staton, Mayor

Attest:

Sharon Greene, City Recorder

Approved as to form:

J. Paul Frye, City Attorney